Notebook/Tablet $ 143,722 22% $ 116,176 20% 24 %
Desktop/Server 105,310 16 93,440 16 13 %
Software 100,819 16 87,519 15 15 %
Net/Com Product 58,922 9 58,920 10 0 %
Video, Imaging & Sound 55,201 9 51,948 9 6 %
Storage 38,209 6 37,206 6 3 %
Printer & Printer Supplies 38,261 6 37,649 7 2 %
Memory & System Enhancement 18,256 3 19,275 3 (5 %)
Accessory/Services/Other   80,870   13   78,223   14   3 %

Total Net Sales $ 639,570   100 % $ 580,356   100 % 10 %

Stock Performance Indicators:
Actual shares outstanding 26,298 26,169
Total book value per share $ 13.38 $ 12.22
Tangible book value per share $ 11.34 $ 10.14
Closing price $ 21.47 $ 15.09
Market capitalization $ 564,618 $ 394,890
Trailing price/earnings ratio 14.0 11.5

LTM Adjusted EBITDA (2) $ 76,723 $ 65,583

Adjusted market capitalization/LTM Adjusted EBITDA (3) 6.5 4.8

(1) Based on last twelve months' net income.
(2) Adjusted EBITDA is defined as EBITDA (earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization) adjusted for stock-
based compensation.
(3) Adjusted market capitalization is defined as gross market capitalization less cash balance.

REVENUE AND MARGIN INFORMATION
For the Three Months Ended September 30,   2014   2013

Net Gross Net Gross
(amounts in thousands) Sales   Margin Sales   Margin

SMB $ 254,432 14.9 % $ 235,285 15.6 %
Large Account 201,979 13.1 193,124 12.1
Public Sector   183,159   10.4   151,947   10.8

Total $ 639,570   13.1 % $ 580,356   13.2 %

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
Three Months Ended September 30,   2014   2013
(amounts in thousands, except per share data)   Amount % of Net

Sales
Amount % of Net

Sales

Net sales $ 639,570 100.0 % $ 580,356 100.0 %
Cost of sales   555,918   86.9   503,803   86.8

Gross profit 83,652 13.1 76,553 13.2

Selling, general and administrative expenses   63,235   9.9   59,043   10.2
Income from operations 20,417 3.2 17,510 3.0

Interest/other expense, net (36 ) - (39 ) -
Income tax provision   (8,204 ) (1.3 )   (6,882 ) (1.2 )

Net income $ 12,177   1.9 % $ 10,589   1.8 %

Earnings per common share:

Basic $ 0.46   $ 0.40

Diluted $ 0.46   $ 0.40

Shares used in the computation of earnings per common
share:

Basic   26,266   26,169

Diluted   26,524   26,399

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
Nine Months Ended September 30,   2014   2013
(amounts in thousands, except per share data) Amount % of Net

Sales
Amount % of Net

Sales

Net sales $ 1,832,574 100.0 % $ 1,643,066 100.0 %
Cost of sales   1,592,309   86.9   1,425,759   86.8

Gross profit 240,265 13.1 217,307 13.2

Selling, general and administrative expenses   188,900   10.3   174,289   10.6
Income from operations 51,365 2.8 43,018 2.6

Interest/other expense, net (72 ) - (135 ) -
Income tax provision   (20,556 ) (1.1 )   (17,042 ) (1.0 )

Net income $ 30,737   1.7 % $ 25,841   1.6 %

Earnings per common share:

Basic $ 1.17   $ 0.99

Diluted $ 1.16   $ 0.98

Shares used in the computation of earnings per common
share:

Basic   26,225   26,099

Diluted   26,498   26,351

EBITDA AND ADJUSTED EBITDA

A reconciliation of EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA is detailed below. Adjusted EBITDA is defined as EBITDA (earnings before
interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization) adjusted for stock-based compensation. Both EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA are
considered non-GAAP financial measures. Generally, a non-GAAP financial measure is a numerical measure of a company's
performance, financial position, or cash flows that either includes or excludes amounts that are not normally included or